



OTC Markets Group Welcomes Precision Auto Care to OTCQX



NEW YORK, Oct. 19, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- **OTC Markets Group Inc.** (http://www.otcmarkets.com/stock/128054/quote?utm_source=Press%20Release&utm_Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20110118/MM31963LOGO)

Precision Auto Care begins trading today on OTCQX under the symbol "PACI." U.S. investors can find current financial disclosure and Real-Time Level 2 quol "Precision Auto Care has been taking care of cars and the people who depend on them for nearly 40 years, offering quality service, value and convenience," so Precision Auto Care's President and CEO Robert Falconi said, "PACI is pleased to have achieved OTC Markets Group's requirements for its premier securities Burns Figa & Will PC serves as Precision Auto Care's Designated Advisor for Disclosure ("DAD") on OTCQX, responsible for providing professional guidance of Precision Auto Care franchises the operation of Precision Tune Auto Care service centers, owns and operates Precision Tune Auto Care centers, and provides

About OTC Markets Group

OTC Markets Group Inc. (http://www.otcmarkets.com/stock/OTCM/quote?utm_source=Press%20Release&utm_medium=Press%20Release&utm_campaign=FOTC Link ATS is operated by OTC Link LLC, member FINRA/SIPC and SEC regulated ATS.

 $Subscribe\ to\ the\ OTC\ Markets\ RSS\ Feed\ (http://www.otcmarkets.com/syndicate/rss.xml?utm_source=Press\%20Release\&utm_medium$

Media Contact:

Saskia Sidenfaden, OTC Markets Group Inc., +1 (212) 896-4428, saskia@otcmarkets.com (http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/mailto:saskia@otcmarkets.com (http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/mailto:saskia@otcmarkets.com/news-releases/mailto:saskia@otcmarkets.com/news-releases/mailto:saskia@otcmarkets.com/news-releases/mailto:saskia@otcmarkets.com/news-releases/mailto:saskia@otcmarkets.com/news-releases/mailto:saskia@otcmarkets/mailto:saskia@otcmarkets/mailto:saskia@otcmarkets/mailto:saskia@otcmark

RELATED LINKS

http://www.otcmarkets.com (http://www.otcmarkets.com)

Find this article at:

 $http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/otc-markets-group-welcomes-precision-auto-care-to-otcqx-300161643.html \label{eq:http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/otc-markets-group-welcomes-precision-auto-care-to-otcqx-300161643.html \label{eq:http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/otc-markets-group-welcomes-precision-auto-care-to-otc-markets-group-welcomes-precision-auto-care-to-otc-markets-group-welcomes-precision-auto-care-to-otc-markets-group-welcomes-precision-au$

 $\hfill\square$ Check the box to include the list of links referenced in the article.